. 4 200 East Santa Clara Street
M Clty of San José San José, CA 95113
SAN JOSE
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 23-130 Version: 1
Type: Strategic Support Status: Agenda Ready
File created: 1/17/2023 In control: City Council
On agenda: 1/31/2023 Final action:
Title: Report on Request for Proposal for Citywide Security Guard Services. - DEFERRED
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum, 2. Supplemental Memorandum, TPAC, 1/17/2023

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

1/31/2023 1 City Council

Report on Request for Proposal for Citywide Security Guard Services. - DEFERRED

Accept the report on the Request for Proposal and adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager or designee
to:

(a) Negotiate and execute agreements with Good Guard Security, Inc. (Chatsworth, CA) for security guard
services for the Airport, Transportation, Public Works, Parks, Recreation and Neighborhood Services, Library,
and Environmental Services Departments with an initial 14-month term beginning on or about February 1, 2023
and ending March 31, 2024, with a total aggregate compensation for all agreements not to exceed $9,048,442
for the initial term, subject to the appropriation of funds;

(b) Negotiate and execute amendments and change orders as required to add, delete, or modify services, such as
for special events, or to address seasonal variations, budgetary constraints, or unanticipated changes in demand,
subject to the appropriation of funds;

(c) Exercise up to four one-year options to extend the terms of the agreements through March 31, 2028, subject
to the appropriation of funds; and

(d) Negotiate and execute additional agreements or purchase orders with Good Guard Security, Inc. leveraging
the same Request for Proposal to provide security guard services for other City departments as requested,
subject to substantially the same material terms and conditions and the appropriation of funds.

CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (Finance)

DEFERRED TO 2/14/2023 PER RULES AND OPEN GOVERNMENT COMMITTEE

City of San José Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

